BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

Director of Civil Aviation

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION VALIDATION CERTIFICATE

Reference number: 2-REG.145.25

Pursuant to Section 11 of the Air Navigation (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2012 and subject to the conditions specified below, the Director of Civil Aviation of Guernsey hereby validates Maintenance Organisation Approval PT.145.004 issued by the Portuguese Civil Aviation Authority (hereafter 'host approval') to:

OGMA – Industria Aeronáutica de Portugal S.A Parque Aeronáutico de Alverca 2615-173 Alverca Portugal

as a Maintenance Organisation in compliance with Guernsey Aviation Requirements Part 145, approved to maintain products, parts and appliances listed in the approval schedule of the host approval at the locations specified therein and issue certificates of release to service using the above mentioned reference number.

Subject to compliance with the following conditions, this approval shall remain valid until 4 January 2023, unless the approval has previously been suspended, superseded or revoked.

Conditions

- 1. The host approval remains valid; and
- 2. The organisation remains in compliance with GAR Part 145 Subparts A and C and relevant requirements of GAR Part 43.

Date of original issue: 5 December 2014	
Date of this revision: 4 January 2021	Revision No.: 3
Signature:	
A STATE OF THE STA	
Acting Director of Civil Aviation	